

## SEMMELWEIS UNIVERSITY

Faculty of Medicine

Dean

DR. MIKLÓS KELLERMAYER

Faculty Council of the Faculty of Medicine

decision No 14/2021 (14  $^{
m th}$  December 2021) of the 2021/2022 academic year

on the evaluation of the application for subchair position in the Department of Psychiatry at the Asklepios Campus Hamburg

1.§ Faculty of Medicine Council, under the mandate based on the Organizational and Operational Regulations Book I, part1.1, chapter III, Paragraph 120/(2)/i), and in accordance with the authorisation granted by the Faculty Council in its resolution 43/2021 (6 July 2021), paragraph 3 of the Regulations on the Procedure for the Appointment of Academic and/or Scientific Staff (ACH), via an electronic voting system, by secret ballot, supported the application of Dr. Axel Wollmer for the subchair position in the Department of Psychiatry at the Asklepios Campus Hamburg with 54 votes in favour and 0 against.

- 2. The implementation deadline: until next senate session.
- 3. Responsible: Dean of the Faculty of Medicine
- 4. This decision enters into force on 15 December 2021.

17 December 2021. Budapest

Dr. Miklós Kellermayer Dean

Address: 1085 Budapest, Üllői út 26.

Postal address: 1085 Budapest, Üllői út 26.; 1428 Budapest, Pf. 2.

E-mail: titkarsag.aokdekani@med.semmelweis-univ.hu Tel.: (0036-1) 317-9057, (0036-1) 459-1500/55238

semmelweis.hu



